
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12275 12024 11763 11519 11312 11133 10979 10833 10750 10660 10620 10557 10551 10548 10292 10071 10183 10850 11311 11753 12127 12469 12734 12812 284,213
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 596 583 590 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,362
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 596 583 590 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,385
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 696 681 667 655 645 636 627 623 617 615 611 611 611 596 583 590 628 655 681 699 699 699 699 16,137
TBINU2 699 696 681 667 655 645 636 627 623 617 615 611 611 611 596 583 590 628 655 681 699 699 699 699 16,137
TBINU3 699 696 681 667 655 645 636 627 623 617 615 611 611 611 596 583 590 628 655 681 699 699 699 699 16,137
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 212 201 194 191 189 187 187 186 186 185 177 167 174 193 212 219 219 219 219 219 5,034
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 212 201 194 191 189 187 186 186 186 185 177 167 174 193 212 219 219 219 219 219 5,034
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 212 201 194 191 189 187 186 186 186 185 177 167 174 193 212 219 219 219 219 219 5,034
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 120 86 96 132 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,759
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 118 86 94 130 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,756
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520
PGLAGT11 350 341 340 316 291 272 259 253 250 247 245 243 243 244 230 230 230 257 291 338 334 337 342 342 7,437
PGLAGT12 350 341 340 316 291 272 259 253 250 247 245 243 243 244 230 230 230 257 291 338 334 337 342 342 7,434
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 183 166 151 142 135 135 134 130 130 130 197 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,808
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 183 166 151 142 135 135 134 130 130 130 197 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,808
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 207 179 166 151 142 132 132 134 130 130 130 197 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,803
SGB3GT31 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,129
SGB3GT32 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,129
SKSPBK1 299 281 280 262 244 229 219 214 212 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 217 243 279 276 278 282 282 6,207
TJGSBK1A 351 342 342 315 288 267 252 247 243 239 239 236 236 236 220 200 212 250 288 340 335 339 345 344 7,393
TJGSBK2A(DF) 345 326 326 302 274 253 239 233 230 226 225 222 222 223 205 185 198 237 274 325 321 324 328 328 7,044
TJGSBK2B(DF) 345 326 326 301 274 253 239 233 230 225 225 222 222 221 205 185 198 237 274 324 321 324 328 327 7,040
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 1,820
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 1,527
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,467
KNYR 4 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 2,006
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 45 57 791
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 57 81
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 28
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 1,000
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
KNRG 1 70 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 85 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 21 15 13 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 14 14 210
LPIA 1 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 990 991 1152 1296 1503 1682 1836 1973 2044 2116 2150 2201 2207 2210 2421 2603 2512 1959 1504 1162 1101 1009 974 976 33,263

TOTAL GEN 12215 11964 11703 11459 11252 11073 10919 10773 10690 10600 10560 10497 10491 10488 10232 10011 10123 10790 11251 11693 12067 12409 12674 12752 282,773

20-Aug-11
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12615 12484 12452 12476 12600 12685 12633 12639 12601 12565 12321 12120 11941 11897 11914 12347 12570 12766 12716 12584 12469 12445 12294 12165 284,213
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,362
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,385
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 689 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,137
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 689 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,137
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 689 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,137
PGPSU1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PGPSU2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,034
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,034
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,034
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,759
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,756
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,520
PGLAGT11 337 338 338 338 337 339 337 337 339 337 339 333 316 317 317 338 337 343 343 337 337 338 338 338 7,437
PGLAGT12 337 338 337 338 337 339 337 337 339 337 339 333 316 317 315 337 337 343 343 337 337 338 337 338 7,434
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,808
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,808
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,803
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,129
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,129
SKSPBK1 278 279 278 279 278 280 278 278 279 278 279 274 261 263 262 278 278 282 282 278 278 279 278 279 6,207
TJGSBK1A 339 340 340 339 339 340 339 339 340 339 340 334 315 317 316 339 339 345 344 339 339 340 339 340 7,393
TJGSBK2A 324 324 324 324 324 325 324 324 324 324 324 320 301 302 302 324 324 328 329 324 324 325 324 325 7,044
TJGSBK2B 324 324 324 324 324 325 324 324 324 324 324 320 301 302 302 324 324 328 328 324 324 324 324 324 7,040
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 1,820
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 72 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,527
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 72 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,467
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 71 76 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,006
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 70 30 30 30 30 30 791
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
PGAU 1 150 100 0 100 135 150 150 150 140 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 150 150 120 0 0 0 0 1,000
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 0 0 0 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 75 145 65 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 0 0 0 0 40 150 150 150 150 150 135 46 0 1,428
BSIA 1 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 576
KNRG 1 80 70 70 73 80 111 100 105 70 80 70 20 20 20 20 80 80 111 111 80 85 70 80 25 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 13 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 11 14 14 14 13 13 14 11 14 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 44 41 44 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1013 1144 1026 1152 1028 943 995 989 1027 1063 1157 1108 1287 1331 1314 1131 1058 942 912 1044 1009 1033 1184 1063 33,263

TOTAL GEN 12555 12424 12392 12416 12540 12625 12573 12579 12541 12505 12261 12060 11881 11837 11854 12287 12510 12706 12656 12524 12409 12385 12234 12105 282,773


